TRAILER MOUNTED PUMP MODEL A30
ILLUSTRATED PART MANUAL
A30
PARTS
GROUP  00
FIGURE  00
PAGE     01
REED TRAILER MOUNTED CONCRETE PUMP 03 MODEL A30

REVISION:
TRAILER MOUNTED PUMP MODEL A30
HOW TO ORDER PARTS
A30
PARTS
GROUP  00
FIGURE  02
PAGE     03
3.  Do not designate quantity by “set”.  State specifically how many parts are wanted.
4. Always give complete address and full shipping instructions. Specify shipping
instructions, truck freight, air freight. United Parcel Service (UPS), or FedEx and
DHL are available in designated areas.
5.   TO ORDER
  A.   BY MAIL
                 Attention: Parts Department
                            REED LLC
                       13822 Oaks Avenue
                   Chino, CA. 91710
  B.   BY FAX
                    (909) 287 - 2141
                      C.   BY PHONE
                    (909) 287 - 2100
6.  Parts return without authorization will not be accepted.  If it is necessary to return
parts for any reason, written authorization may be obtained from REED Parts
Department, Chino, CA. 91710. A Parts Return Authorization form is provided
when REED deems its necessary to have the part returned for evaluation. The
form is issued by the Warranty of Parts Department of REED.
A.  The form will be filled by REED unless requesting necessary information
and you will receive a copy as well as shipping tag.
B.  Attach shipping tag to part insert return original invoice.
C.  Ship part to REED PREPAID.
D.  Part must be returned to REED within 30 days from date of authorization.
REVISION:
TRAILER MOUNTED PUMP MODEL A30
GROUP 10 FINAL INSTALLATION
A30
PARTS
GROUP  10
FIGURE  00
PAGE     01
REED  TRAILER MOUNTED CONCRETE PUMP 03 MODEL A30 ILLUSTRATED
PARTS MANUAL GROUP 10 FINAL INSTALLATION CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING
FIGURES:
FIGURE   00     TABLE OF CONTENTS
FIGURE   01  FINAL INSTALLATION
FIGURE   02 DECAL ASSEMBLY
REVISION:
FINAL INSTALLATION
A30
PARTS
GROUP  10
FIGURE  01
PAGE     01
REVISION:
FINAL INSTALLATION
A30
PARTS
GROUP  10
FIGURE  01
PAGE     02
ITEM
NO.
REED ’S
PARTS NO.
DESCRIPTION
1 2 3 4 5
QTY
-1 A30-V03 Installation, A30 Final Ref
2 20-01 • Installation, Hopper
 (See Group 20, Figure 01 for DET)
1
3 BW43005 • Installation, Hydraulic/Fuel Group
     (See Group 30, Figure 01 for DET)